PTC Thermistors with
Thin-Film Resistance
Elements
Features
•  Small dimensions available
•  High electrical insulation is guaranteed by
non-conductive edges and sides
•  Short response times

nominal resistance.
Environmental Conditions
Unhoused, for dry environment only.
L
B
H
AO
AL
NTC Type PRE/K Dimensions
Types PRE/K Specifications
 Nominal      Self-Heating response time in seconds
Part Number Resistance L B H AL AO k/mW water current air stream
 W (Dimensions in mm)  air stream v=0.4 m/s v=1 m/s
 @ 0°C      v=1 m/s t=0.5 t=0.9 t=0.5 t=0.9
Class B
PT101K1003B1 100 9.5 2.9 0.9 10 0.2 0.15 0.2 0.5 5.4 17.9
PT501K1003B1 500 9.5 2.9 0.9 10 0.2 0.15 0.2 0.5 5.4 17.9
PT102K1003B1 1000 9.5 2.9 0.9 10 0.2 0.15 0.2 0.5 5.4 17.9
PT101K1002B1 100 9.5 1.9 0.9 10 0.2 0.20 0.2 0.4 4.2 12.7
PT501K1002B1 500 9.5 1.9 0.9 10  0.2 0.20 0.2 0.4 4.2 12.7
PT102K1002B1 1000 9.5 1.9 0.9 10 0.2 0.20 0.2 0.4 4.2 12.7
PT101K0403B1 100 3.9 2.9 0.9 10 0.2 0.35 0.2 0.5 4.1 13.6
PT501K0403B1 500 3.9 2.9 0.9 10 0.2 0.35 0.2 0.5 4.1 13.6
PT102K0403B1 1000 3.9 2.9 0.9 10 0.2 0.35 0.2 0.5 4.1 13.6
PT101K0402B1 100 3.9 1.9 0.9 10 0.2 0.50 0.2 0.5 3.4 10.7
PT501K0402B1 500 3.9 1.9 0.9 10 0.2 0.50 0.2 0.5 3.4 10.7
Class A
PT101K1003D1 100 9.5 2.9 0.9 10 0.2 0.15 0.2 0.5 5.4 17.9
PT101K1002D1 100 9.5 1.9 0.9 10 0.2 0.20 0.2 0.4 4.2 12.7
PT101K0403D1 100 3.9 2.9 0.9 10 0.2 0.35 0.2 0.5 4.1 13.6
PT101K0402D1 100 3.9 1.9 0.9 10 0.2 0.50 0.2 0.5 3.4 10.7
Class 1/3 DIN B
PT101K1003B3 100 9.5 2.9 0.9 10 0.2 0.15 0.2 0.5 5.4 17.9
PT101K1002B3 100 9.5 1.9 0.9 10 0.2 0.20 0.2 0.4 4.2 12.7
PT101K0403B3 100 3.9 2.9 0.9 10 0.2 0.35 0.2 0.5 4.1 13.6
PT101K0402B3 100 3.9 1.9 0.9 10 0.2 0.50 0.2 0.5 3.4 10.7
Class B
PT101K2002B1 100 2.3 1.9 0.9 10 0.2 1 0.3 0.8 3 9
Class A
PT101K2002A1 100 2.3 1.9 0.9 10 0.2 1 0.3 0.8 3 9
Class 1/3 DIN B
PT101K2002B3 100 2.3 1.9 0.9 10 0.2 1 0.3 0.8 3 9
Dimensional tolerances: L (length of body) and B (width) = ±0.0059 in (±0.15 mm), H (height, includes 0.0157 in (0.4 mm)
substrate thickness) = maximum 0.0079 in / 0.0039 in (±0.2mm / -0.1mm), AL (connection wire length) = ±0 .04 in (±1.0
mm).
A0 (connection wire diameter) = ±0.00079 in (±0.02 mm).